Attorney Docket No. 0105

02-26-2003



Patent and Trademark Office

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	2.2003
Conveyance type:	License C	curity Agreement hange of name Other
Conveying Party (ies):	(Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execution Date
First party Name:	HIRAMATSU, Susumu	1-14-03
Second party Name:		
Third party Name:		
Additional name(s) of c	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	_ No_XX
Receiving Party (ies):		
First party Name:	TENMA CORPORATION	
Address	: 1-63-6, Akabane, Kita-ku, Toky	yo 115-0045, Japan
Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes No XX	
Domestic Representat	ive Name and Address	
Armstrong, Westerm Suite 1000, 1725 K S Washington, D.C. 20 (202) 659-2930	treet PATENT	23850 TRADEMARK OFFICE
	For Office Use Only	
	1	
UELLER 00000114 29140410		

Page 2				
Correspondent l	Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930		
	1725 K Str	ESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP reet, N.W., Suite 1000 rgton, D.C. 20006		
	total number of pages of the any attachments, but not co	e attached conveyance document: 1		
Application Nur A. Patent Applic		(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX tent No.(s)		
29/140,410				
signed by the firs	is being filed together with t named executing inventor: oth application and patent n			
Enter PCT applie	tion Treaty (PCT) eation number <u>only if</u> on Number has not been assig	PCT PCT gned PCT		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total numb	per of properties involved: 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	XX Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charge	d to Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>		
		ne foregoing information is true and correct and any ocument.		
Kenneth H	Salen	Signature		
Name of Pers		Signature		
February 20), 2003	43,077		
Date		Registration No.		

Rev. 11/00

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, LLP

Docket No. 010545

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kinyosha Printing Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws

of Japan, having an office and place of business at 2-8-4, Unoki, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, 146-8577,

Japan, and Susumu Hiramatsu of Namiyanagi 2-12-34-410, Matumoto-shi, Nagano-ken, 390-

0825, Japan, are the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

improvements in "Recording Medium Container," as described and claimed in United States

Patent Application Serial No. 29/140,410, filed April 19, 2001, by assignment, dated June 18,

2001 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2001 at Reel 011951

Frame 0336.

WHEREAS, Susumu Hiramatsu, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to

assign and transfer to Tenma Corporation of 1-63-6, Akabane, Kita-ku, Tokyo, 115-0045, Japan,

hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire fifty percent

of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said United States

Patent application Serial No. 29/140,410 and any and all U.S. patents granted therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in

consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE fifty percent of the full and

exclusive right, title and interest to said improvements and said Letters Patents of the United

States granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for

the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT

REEL: 013772 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said improvements and said Letters patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

No Propulation in Control of the Con	WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 14.	day
January,		
Assigno	or: Susumu Hiramatsu	
By:	Name: Susumu Hiramatsu	
Title:		

Q:\FLOATERS\KHS\01\010545\010545 Assignment Transfer

RECORDED: 02/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 013772 FRAME: 0033